PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Karlheinz BAUER	03/12/2009
Ulrich BAUR	03/13/2009
Hans-Dieter FUTSCHIK	03/10/2009
Steffen KOEHL	03/09/2009
Karl-Heinz NAEGELE	03/10/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Daimler AG		
Street Address:	Mercedesstrasse 137		
City:	Stuttgart		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	D-70327		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29311363	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)628-8844

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

202-624-2500 Phone:

Email: rswann@crowell.com Correspondent Name: Crowell & Moring LLP Address Line 1:

PO Box 14300

Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Group

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20044-4300

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 038739.24078US NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rebecca C. Swann

PATENT 500868110 **REEL: 022730 FRAME: 0030**

Total Attachments: 2

source=24078Assignment#page1.tif source=24078Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022730 FRAME: 0031 Attorney Docket No.: 038739.24078US

U.S. Rights--Sole or Joint

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto:

Daimler AG Mercedesstrasse 137

		D-70327 Stut	tgart, Germany		
(hereinafter ASSIGN his invention relating		e and interest for	the United States, i	its territories an	d possessions in and to
		SIDE MIRROR	FOR A VEHICLE		
as set forth in his Un	nited States Paten	t Application (chec	k one):		
exec	cuted concurrently	herewith,			
	cuted on,				
	olication No. , filed		#1 1		
	Γ International Ap	plication, No.:,	niea,		
to any and all Letter including any and all representatives and	rs Patent of the U l reissues or exten assigns to the full	United States which sions thereof, to be lend of the term of	h may issue on any e held and enjoyed b or terms for which a	such application by said ASSIGNI any and all such	ions thereof and in and n or for said invention, EE, its successors, legal Letters Patent may be is Assignment not been
Each of the undersig					nd Trademark Office to nce herewith;
					nt to sell and assign the ument or instrument in
representatives or as will execute and deli lawful acts deemed a perfect title to said i Letters Patent which	signs all informat ver any papers, m necessary or desin nvention, to said n may be granted as or to assist sai	ion known to him take all rightful or table by said ASS application includ therefor or thereo d ASSIGNEE, its	relating to said inve- aths, testify in any l IGNEE, its successor- ing divisions and co- n, including reissues successors, legal re-	ention or patent legal proceedings ors, legal repres entinuations them is or extensions,	EE, its successors, legal application and that he s and perform all other tentatives or assigns to reof and to any and all in said ASSIGNEE, its r assigns in obtaining,
	gnment any furthe	er identification wh	nich may be necessar		tner thereof, the power o comply with the rules
		///	01 /20	_	
Cianatura.		Kall	12 4 4 11/1	10/1/2-	72209
Signature: Inventor one:		Karlheinz BA	LIERA	<u> </u>	DATE
	•				12/2/0
Signature:			THA		250
Inventor two:		Ulrich BAUR		2	DATÉ
		\mathcal{D} ()	Q) H/		10//
Signature:		(OUI) - Test	Of KILDER		1013/09
Inventor three:		Hans-Dieter I	UTSCHIK		DATE
		α 1	1 4		029
Signature:					9.3.09
Inventor four:		Steffen KOEH	IL ·		DATE

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.: 038739.24078US

Signature:

Inventor five:

Karl-Heinz NAEGELE

DATE

Note: Prima facie evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by a certificate from a U.S. Consul.

Page 2 of 2